
._._,,-_...__•... _•.....-. .": ..•.j

f{I~(~ I~l'V 1":1_) I

/\Ub ~ H 'lona \

~f']~ I
!?y_:,,-:=;~.:·::;:;;:.- ::>"'::::::;:::.:.:;;::;:.-.::-.1

CONTRACT FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. _1_

TO THE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF WILLIAMSON

§
§

THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT to contract fol' engineering services is by and between
Williamson County. Texas, a political subdivision of the State of Texas, (rhe "County'') and
Rogers Design Services (the "Engineer'') and becomes effective when fully executed by both
parties.

WHEREAS, the County and the Engineer executed a contract on September 11, 2007;

WHEREAS, the not-to-exceed fee in Exhibit 1, Section 1, Item the agreement to $ 809,211; and,

WHEREAS, the '·Col1lpellsatioll Cap" in Exhibit 1, Section 4, Item 4.3 Ihnits the maximum
amount payable under the agreement to $809.211: and,

\VHEREAS, the Hourly Rates in Exhibit II are limited to the rates noted; and,

WHEREAS, it has become necessary to amend the agreement.

AGREEMENT

NOW~ THEREFORE, premises considered, the County and the Engineer agree that said contract
is amended as follows:

I. The not-ta-exceed fee in Exhibit 1, Section 1, Item 1. I is hereby increased t)·om $809,211 to
$1.077,724.
II. The Compensation Cap in Exhibit 1, Section 4, Item 4.3 is hereby increased from $809,211
to $1.100,000.00.
III. The hourly Rates in the original Exhibit II are hereby atnended as shown in the attached
revised Exhibit n.
IV. The duties of the Engineer are revised to include design services for 2006 Bond Program
roadways and other Willialuson County Unified Road system roadways as directed.

All other provisions are unchanged and remain in full force and effect.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the COllllty and the Engilteer have executed this supplelnental
agreement in duplicate,

ENGI~~By: ~, ,.-)
Signature

Dan Rogers
Printed Name

Principal
Title

Date

2

Dan A. Gattis
Printed Name

Williamson County Judge
Title

Date


